and rapid progress on vaccinating the population will mitigate the credit-negative impact.

SHARE CAPITAL:
During the financial year ended as on March 31, 2022, the Authorized Share Capital of the Company was Rs. 
30,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Crores Only) and the Paid up Share Capital was Rs. 9,00,33,000/- (Rupees Nine 
Crores Thirty Three Thousand Only). No changes took place in Share Capital of the Company during the year 
under review.

DIRECTORS'  RESPONSIBILITY  STATEMENT:
Based on the framework of internal financial controls and compliance systems established and maintained by the 
Company, work performed by the Internal, Statutory and Secretarial Auditors, the reviews performed by

[...]

Disclosures required under Section 197 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 5 of the Companies 
(Appointment & Remuneration) Rules, 2014 have been annexed as  Annexure - 5.

DISCLOSURE  RELATING  TO  REMUNERATION  OF  EMPLOYEES:
There are no employees receiving remuneration more than Rs. 1,02,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Two Lakhs only) 
per annum and /or Rs. 8,50,000/- (Rupees Eight Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) per month. Therefore, 
statement/disclosure pursuant to Sub Rule 5(2) of the Companies (Appointment and Remuneration of Managerial 
Personnel) Rules, 2014 is not required.

There are no employees posted and working in a country outside India, not being Directors or relatives, drawing